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The Early Childhood Network (ECN) was established in 1989 by the Iowa
legislature. It is composed of Early Childhood Specialists and Consultants in
the Iowa Department of Education and the lowa Area Education Agencies.

Keystone AEA 1
Barb Olson
(Dubuque) 800-632-5918
FAX: 563-587-0268
bolson@aeal.k12.ia.us

AEA 267
Alison Bell
319-273-8215
(Cedar Falls)
Becky Berg
800-735-1538
(Marshalltown)
FAX: 641-752-0039
Virgene Hopkey
800-357-6125
(Clear Lake)
FAX: 641-357-3201
abell@aea267.k12.ia.us
bberg @aea267.k12.ia.us
vhopkey @aea267.k12.ia.us

AEA 4
Audrey Hansen
(Sioux Center)
800-572-5073
FAX: 712-722-1643
ahansen@aea4.k12.ia.us

Prairie Lakes AEA 8
Denise Wasko
(Cylinder)
712-424-3211
FAX: 712-424-3314
dwasko@aea8.k12.ia.us

Mississippi Bend AEA 9
Judy Boland
(Davenport)
563-344-6432
FAX: 563-359-5967
jboland@aea9.k12.ia.us
Grant Wood AEA 10
Mary Airy
(Cedar Rapids)
800-798-9771, Ext 6725
FAX: 319-399-6457
mairy@aeal0.k12.ia.us

Heartland AEA 11
Cathy Eddy
(Johnston)
800-255-0405 Ext. 4372
FAX: 515-270-5383
ceddy@aeall.kl12.ia.us
Susan Ward
Ext. 4566
sueward@aeall.k12.ia.us

Western Hills AEA 12
Mary Groen
(Sioux City)

800-352-9040; Ext. 6122

FAX: 712-274-6108
mgroen@aeal2.k12.ia.us

Loess Hills AEA 13
Pam Elwood
(Atlantic Regional Office)
800-886-1480
FAX: 712-243-1493
pelwood@aeal3.org

Green Valley AEA 14
Lonsdale, Maureen
(Creston) 800-362-1864; Ext. 267
FAX: 641-782-4298
mlonsdale@aeal4.k12.ia.us

Southern Prairie AEA 15
Anne Michel
(Ottumwa) 800-622-0027; Ext. 237
FAX: 641-682-9083
michela@aeal5.k12.ia.us

Great River AEA 16
Debra Thompson
(Burlington)
319-753-6561, Ext 1288
FAX: 319-753-1527
dthompso@aeal6.k12.ia.us

Iowa Department of Education
Susan Andersen
Early Childhood Network Coordinator
515-281-4747
~FAX: 515-242-6025

susan.andersen@iowa.gov

Penny Milburn
lowa State University Extension
515-727-0656

pmilburn@iastate.edu

Tom Rendon
Head Start State Coordinator
515-242-6024
FAX: 515-242-6019
tom.rendon @iowa.gov



Mission
Statement

The Mission of the Iowa Early Childhood Network
is to promote the optimal development and education
of all young children by providing leadership and
support to the collaborative efforts of families,
schools, and communities.

Our belief statements are framed around the concept
of life-long learners. These statements include beliefs
for children and adults. The members of the lowa

Early Childhood Network believe:

Beliefs About Children:
A sense of belonging is a critical need of each
child and begins with the child’s family.
Each child is a unique individual and learns
best in an environment that celebrates
diversity.
Meeting the comprehensive needs of each
child is a responsibility shared by the family,
school, community, and government agencies.
Young children learn through play and active
engagement with their environment.
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Beliefs About Adults:

Mission
Statement

Acceptance and support by peers is integral to
personal well-being.

All people are unique, and this diversity
strengthens the group.

People are empowered through collaborative
efforts.

Adults learn best in a supportive environment that
includes meaningful work, active engagement,
personal commitment, and time for reflection.
Relationships based on dignity, respect,
recognition, and acceptance foster creativity and
productivity.

Our professional growth depends upon the
interaction and support that occurs within The
Early Childhood Network (professional,
individual and collective).

ECN Website:
www.state.ia.us/educate/ecese/is/ecn

Children grow best when they are treated with State Libra ary Of lowa
dignity and experience love, respect, and Miller Bui !rllr‘g
freedom from violence. Des Moin 1es, lowa
Early childhood development and education
are enhanced through social interactions and
with support from adults who are significant to
the child.

The care and education of young children is
the foundation for developing productive
citizens in our democratic society.

Network Coordinator:

Susan Andersen
Iowa Department of Education
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
515-281-4747
FAX 515-242-6025

. susan.andersen@iowa.gov




